FORM PTO-1618A 5/12/00 CMB 0651-0027

06-06-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



70 MAY 12 FM 12: 24

101374201

OPR/FINANCE

ADDRESS.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Kavouras, Inc.	Month Day Year		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒️ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other			
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Baron Services, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 4930 Research Drive			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Huntsville	AL 35805 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	3(8(8)004)1111		
representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Other	document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 6/2000 DNGUYEN 00000096 2097380			
C:481 40.00 OF	Shoot to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for revening the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0905

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (25	6) 535-1100
Name [Frank M. Caprio	
Address (line 1)	LANIER FORD SHAVER & PAYNE P.C.	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 2087	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)	Huntsville, AL 35804	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docu including any attachments.	ment # 1
Enter either the	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Remark Application Number(s) Registrate 2097380	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). tion Number(s)
Number of F	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
D is A	Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account	\$ 40.00
(Enter for p	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 50-0686 Yes X No

Frank r caprio 2 M Capri 8 Mg 00 Date Signed Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

OUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Kavouras, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, located and doing business at 11400 Rupp Drive, Burnsville, Minnesota, is the record owner of United States Trademark Registration 2,097,380 for the mark AUTOTRAK;

WHEREAS, Baron Services, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 4930 Research Drive, Huntsville, Alabama 35805, is desirous of acquiring from Kavouras, Inc. any and all rights held by Kavouras, Inc. in and to the AUTOTRAK mark and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Kavouras, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Baron Services, Inc., any and all right, title and interest that may be or is owned by Kavouras, Inc. in and to the AUTOTRAK trademark, and the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the AUTOTRAK trademark, along with any right of Kavouras, Inc. to recover from third parties for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

This Assignment is executed at	$\frac{CRaha}{\text{, this } 1/+h \text{ day of } 2pri/},$
2000.	
	By: Bu Line
	Its:
STATE OF Nebraska	
COUNTY OF DOWN 1/25	
On this day of _	, personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, of Kavouras, Inc., and that said
did say that he is the Director	of Kavouras, Inc., and that said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and
instrument was executed in behalf of said he acknowledged said instrument to be the	Coldolation by addictity of its Board of a service
ne acidie was get said	Notary Public
	GENERAL MOTARY-State of Nebrasia BHELLY L. PETERSEN My Cornel Exp. June 5, 2003

[AT] G:\CLIENTS\BARON\KAVOURAS\Settleme\QuitclaimAssnmtReg.Tdmrk.022400v1.wpd

RECORDED: 05/12/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0907